## **NOTICE OF EXEMPTION**

<b>To:</b> ☑ Office of Planning and Research 1400 Tenth Street, Room 121	From: Chaffey Community College District	
Sacramento, CA 95814	5885 Haven Avenue	
	Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91737	
☐ Clerk of the Board County of San Bernardino		
385 North Arrowhead, 2 <sup>nd</sup> Floor	_	
San Bernardino, CA 92410	_	
Chaffey Community College Rancho Cucamonga	Campus Modernization	
Project Title		
5885 Haven Avenue		
Project Location - Specific		
Rancho Cucamonga	San Bernardino	
Project Location – City	Project Location – County	
The District proposes to construct a brand new 75,300 square foot Library/Learning Commons building and a 5,500 square foot addition to the Michael Anderson Campus Center (MACC) that would house a new kitchen and food serving space at the Rancho Cucamonga Campus.		
Description of Nature, Purpose, and Beneficiaries of Project		
Chaffey Community College District		
Name of Public Agency Approving Project		
Melanie Siddiqi, Associate Superintendent of Administrative Services		
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project		
Exempt Status: (check one below)		
☐ Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268);		
Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269	9(a)):	
☐ Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(l	* **	
	number: Class 1, CCR §15301, Existing Facilities; Class 3,	
Statutory Exemptions. State code number:		

CEQA: California Environmental Quality Act		
·		
The project involves the replacement of the existing libid building and the construction of a kitchen and food serving improvements will include the minor alterations to the existing uses. Existing uses of the facility as a commun project; therefore, the project is exempt from CEQA unwas also reviewed for possible exceptions under Section See Attachment to Notice of Exemption for further explaint the CCCD's Facilities Department.	ving space to the existing MMAC. The proposed existing structures, with negligible expansion of the lity college would stay the same under the proposed der Section 15301 and 15303. The proposed project on 15300.2 and found that the exceptions do not apply.	
Reasons why project is exempt		
Melanie Siddiqi,	)) 050 0700	
Associate Superintendent of Administrative (909 Services	9) 652-6780	
	a Code/Telephone/Extension:	
If filed by applicant:		
<ol> <li>Attach certified document of exemption finding</li> <li>Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the pthe project</li> </ol>		
Date Received for Filing:		
Signature:	Title: Associate Superintendent of Administrative Services	